₹ 10/- each of the Company to be issued at a price not less than ₹ 440/- including a premium of ₹ 430/- to the member of 

Promoter Group and Non-Promoters Allottee on a Preferential Basis.  

Further, during the offer period of Preferential Issue of Warrants, we hereby inform that the Company has received in 

aggregate ₹ 10,58,00,420/-(Rupees ten crores fifty eight lakhs four hundred and twenty only) from the Allottees as 

Warrant Subscription Money which is equivalent to 25% of the issue price of the said Warrants in a separate bank account 

opened for this purpose and upon receipt of such Money, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held 

today i.e. Friday, February 27, 2026 had considered and approved the Allotment of in aggregate 9,61,822 (Nine lakhs sixty 

one thousand eight hundred and twenty two) Convertible Equity Warrants (“Warrants”) of face value of ₹ 10/-(Rupees 

Ten Only) each at an issue price of ₹ 440/-(Rupees Four hundred and forty Only) including a premium of ₹ 430/-(Rupees 

Four hundred and thirty Only) each of the Company in the dematerialized form to the Allottees belonging to the member

[...]

accordance with the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 
and rules made thereunder and SEBI (Issue of Capital 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

3 Total number of securities proposed to be issued 
or total amount for which the securities will be 
issued (approximately) 

Allotment of upto 9,61,822 (Nine lakhs sixty one 
thousand eight hundred and twenty two) Convertible 
Equity Warrants (“Warrants”) of face value of ₹ 10/-
(Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of ₹ 440/-
(Rupees Four hundred and forty Only) including a 
premium of ₹ 430/-(Rupees Four hundred and thirty 
Only).  
The Warrants will be convertible into the Equity Shares